TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration to Correct Conveying Party's Entity Designation in Reel/Frame 2015/0737

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intercim Corporation		12/28/1999	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Effective Management Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12000 West Park Place	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53224-3026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1345802	CAMATE
Registration Number:	1352632	FACTORYNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-672-5300 Phone:

Email: PTOMailWashington@Foley.com Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich, Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054192-0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
Signature:	/norm j. rich/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0328

900186400

Date:	03/15/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Declaration to Correct Chain of Title#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0329

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark/Service Mark Registrations of:

INTERCIM, LLC of Wisconsin

Reg. Nos. Marks: 1345802 CAMATE 1352632 FACTORYNET

Declaration to Correct Chain of Title as Recorded with the Assignment Brach of the U.S. Trademark Office

The undersigned hereby declare as follows;

- 1. I am authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the Registrant, INTERCIM, LLC of Wisconsin.
- 2. In the U.S. Assignment Branch at Reel/Frame 2015/0737, the Assignor is identified as INTERCIM, <u>INC.</u>, (corporation of Minnesota), whereas it should have been identified as INTERCIM <u>CORPORATION</u> (corporation of Minnesota). At all times pertinent hereto, the party listed as the Assignor was correct; however, due to an apparent typographical error, the designation "Inc." was inserted as its corporate entity instead of "Corporation."
- 3. It is hereby confirmed that the Assignor at Reel/Frame 2015/0737 should appear as <u>INTERCIM CORPORATION</u> (corporation of Minnesota).
- 4. All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true; all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registrations or documents referred to herein.

INTERCIM, LLC of Wisconsin,

Бy.

Name: Michael D. Durham

Title: Vice President + Secretary

Date: March 13, 2011

WASH_7771290.1

RECORDED: 03/15/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0330